purchase and install new playground equipment at Correll Park. The General Manager shall be 
directed to obtain suitable equipment that complies with all applicable safety standards, serves 
multiple age groups, and ensures long-term durability. The total cost of equipment and installation 
shall not exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). Funding will be provided from State 
Parks grant to enhance community amenities and support a new park. 

CONCLUSION 
The adoption of Resolution 2025-19 will allow the General Manager to HPUD to Purchase 
Playground Equipment not to Exceed $75,000.

[...]

Resolution 2025-19 and Exhibit “A”  

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-19 
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

OF THE HEBER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT  
AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER  

TO PURCHASE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT FOR  
CORRELL PARK IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  

SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000) 

WHEREAS, the Heber Public Utility District (“District”) is committed to providing safe, 
accessible, and enjoyable recreational facilities for the residents of the community; and 

WHEREAS, the District has identified the need to enhance safety, usability, and recreational